
Neb.-Kearney (4-2 , 2-2) -vs- Pittsburg St. (4-2 , 3-1)
10/4/2025 at Pittsburg, Kansas (Carnie Smith Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 2:04pm   End of Game: 4:46pm   Duration: 02:41
Referee: Neibling,Dwight   Line Judge: Clare,Patrick   Side Judge: Schmidt,Joshua   Umpire: Shawhan,Luke
Back Judge: Moore,Ryan   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Hartzog,Bradlee   Field Judge: Boyd,Cooper
Temperature: 83   Wind: S 14mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/4/2025
Site: Pittsburg, Kansas (Carnie Smith Stadium)
Attendance: 7,383

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UNKFB 0 0 0 6 6
PSU 7 3 6 7 23

Qtr Time Scoring Play UNKFB PSU

1st 11:18
PSU - Long II,Damien 25 yd pass from Berry,Jackson (Schmitt,Austin kick) 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP
3:42 0 7

2nd 01:03 PSU - Schmitt,Austin 27 yd field goal 5 plays, 28 yards, TOP 0:44 0 10
3rd 05:47 PSU - Schmitt,Austin 33 yd field goal 8 plays, 60 yards, TOP 2:53 0 13
3rd 01:06 PSU - Schmitt,Austin 35 yd field goal 7 plays, 37 yards, TOP 3:20 0 16
4th 14:06 UNKFB - Tilford,Kolten 0 yd fumble recovery (Bryden,Daron pass intercepted) 6 16
4th 03:51 PSU - Cross,Kristian 42 yd interception (Schmitt,Austin kick) 6 23



Team Statistics UNKFB PSU
FIRST DOWNS 9 20
    Rushing 5 8
    Passing 4 10
    Penalty 0 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 45 157
    Attempts 27 40
    Avg. Per Rush 1.7 3.9
    Rushing TDs 0 0
    Yards Gained 91 166
    Yds. Lost 46 9
NET YARDS Passing 106 256
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 13-24-1 24-31-1
    Avg. / Att. 4.4 8.3
    Avg. / Comp. 8.2 10.7
    TDs 0 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 151 413
    Plays 51 71
    Avg. / Play 3.0 5.8
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 8-70 6-35
PUNTS-YARDS 9-373 2-93
    Avg. / Punt 41.4 46.5
    Net / Punt 40.2 46.0
    Inside 20 2 1
    50+ Yards 2 1
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-130 6-325
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 54.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.0 40.8
    Touchbacks 2 4
    Fair Catch 0 23
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-1-0 2--9-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 1.0 -4.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 0 0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-42-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-1 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:10 34:50
        1st Quarter 4:23 10:37
        2nd Quarter 8:13 6:47
        3rd Quarter 8:47 6:13
        4th Quarter 3:47 11:13
    3rd Down Conversions 1 of 12 5 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 3-4
        Touchdowns 0-0 0-4
        Field Goals 0-0 3-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-1 4-42
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 3-5



Individual Offense
 
 

Neb.-Kearney Pittsburg St.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Bryden,Daron 12 21 93 0 1 32 4
Scholting,Abram 1 2 13 0 0 13 0
Jude,Jaden 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 24 106 0 1 32 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Berry,Jackson 24 31 256 1 1 33 1
Totals 24 31 256 1 1 33 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ross,Jahmez 13 51 1 50 0 16 3.8
Scholting,Abram 2 3 1 2 0 3 1.0
Turner,Jett 3 1 2 -1 0 1 -0.3
Bryden,Daron 9 36 42 -6 0 17 -0.7
Totals 27 91 46 45 0 17 1.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Palode-Gary,Zah 14 105 0 105 0 36 7.5
Chandler Jr.,Cl 12 38 0 38 0 10 3.2
Berry,Jackson 4 10 1 9 0 6 2.3
Van,Dylan 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Smith,Jahkobie 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Niggemann,Luke 3 3 3 0 0 3 0.0
Trimble,Carson 2 1 3 -2 0 1 -1.0
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Totals 40 166 9 157 0 36 3.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Hall,Dae'vonn 2 42 0 32
Perry,Tyler 4 27 0 13
Schawang,Zane 2 22 0 14
Moorehead,D. 1 9 0 9
Jude,Jaden 3 7 0 6
Horton,C.J. 1 -1 0 0
Totals 13 106 0 32

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Parchmon,Kuron 8 83 0 18
Holbert,Greyson 6 71 0 23
Travis,Jaelon 2 40 0 33
Long II,Damien 1 25 1 25
Stone,Kye 2 16 0 10
Chandler Jr.,Cl 3 14 0 14
Knight,Jaydon 1 4 0 4
Niggemann,Luke 1 3 0 3
Totals 24 256 1 33

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Mormino,Marty 9 373 41.4 58 2 1 2
Totals 9 373 41.4 58 2 1 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Antle,Tyler 2 93 46.5 52 1 0 1
Totals 2 93 46.5 52 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Schawang,Zane 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gipson,J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Medeiros,Ryan 2 -9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cross,Kristian 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 42 42
Total 2 -9 1 0 0 0 1 42 42

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Failing,Kyle 3rd 08:40 41 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Schmitt,Austin 2nd 14:56 58
MISSE
D

Schmitt,Austin 2nd 01:03 27 GOOD
Schmitt,Austin 3rd 05:47 33 GOOD
Schmitt,Austin 3rd 01:06 35 GOOD

Schmitt,Austin 4th 04:22 27
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Failing,Kyle 2 130 2 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Koscicki,Hayden 6 325 4 0 54.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Neb.-Kearney Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Morrow,Xavier 3 6 9 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Current,Ife 6 2 8 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Kuehl,CJ 7 — 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nickolisen,Jack 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Murphy,James 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan,Dylan 2 3 5 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Tilford,Kolten 2 3 5 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Wise,Parker 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Joseph,Jude 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Gipson,J. 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Hudson,Hank 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davies-Balogun 1 2 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Boganowski,Ty. 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tei-Kirby,Wayne 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McGruder,Caden — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hoefs,Garret 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Seip,Kade 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hasan,Saieed 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Turner,Jett — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Jack — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kinkaid,Caleb — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 42 40 82.0 3.0/7 1.0/1 — 1/— 1-0 4 — —

Pittsburg St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ward II,Steven 5 2 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
King Jr.,Regina 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rogers,Jordan 3 3 6 1.0/10 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Carr,Blake 2 4 6 1.5/6 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Medeiros,Ryan 3 — 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sharp,Jeremy 1 2 3 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — 1
Wilcox,Ely 2 — 2 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Ogburn,Jasper 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hultz,Sam 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Garrison,Dylan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,James 1 1 2 1.5/11 0.5/10 — —/— - — — —
McDaniels,Tae S 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fuksa,Jaylen 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Bryce — 1 1 0.5/10 0.5/10 — —/— - — — —
Mitchell,Arland 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ward,Spencer 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Miner,Quincy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kirby,Quintin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martin,Kiros — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Standlee,Jack — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cross,Kristian — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-42 1 — 1
Ogbevoen,Osahon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Totals 29 22 51.0 9.0/48 4.0/42 — —/— 1-42 2 1 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Neb.-Kearney

Pittsburg St.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UNKFB25 11:18 KO UNKFB33 09:16 PUNT 3-8 2:02
1st UNKFB28 07:07 PUNT PSU46 04:46 PUNT 4-26 2:21
2nd UNKFB41 14:56 FGA UNKFB45 13:15 PUNT 5-4 1:41
2nd UNKFB15 10:57 PUNT UNKFB41 06:26 PUNT 7-26 4:31
2nd UNKFB17 02:45 INT UNKFB12 01:47 PUNT 3-(-5) 0:58
2nd UNKFB25 01:03 KO UNKFB26 00:00 HALF 3-1 1:03
3rd UNKFB25 15:00 KO PSU24 08:40 FGA 10-51 6:20
3rd UNKFB25 05:47 KO UNKFB24 04:26 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:21
3rd UNKFB25 01:06 KO UNKFB34 14:06 PUNT 3-9 2:00
4th PSU00 14:06 FUMB PSU00 14:06 TD 0-0 0:00
4th UNKFB26 09:28 DOWNS UNKFB26 09:08 PUNT 3-0 0:20
4th UNKFB20 04:22 FGA UNKFB20 03:51 INT 4-0 0:31
4th UNKFB25 03:51 KO UNKFB42 01:49 PUNT 4-17 2:02

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st PSU25 15:00 KO UNKFB00 11:18 TD 10-75 3:42
1st PSU25 09:16 PUNT PSU31 07:07 PUNT 3-6 2:09
1st UNKFB41 04:46 PUNT UNKFB41 14:56 FGA 9-0 4:50
2nd PSU24 13:15 PUNT PSU34 10:57 PUNT 6-10 2:18
2nd PSU20 06:26 PUNT PSU48 02:45 INT 7-28 3:41
2nd UNKFB38 01:47 PUNT UNKFB10 01:03 FG 5-28 0:44
3rd PSU24 08:40 FGA UNKFB16 05:47 FG 8-60 2:53
3rd PSU45 04:26 PUNT UNKFB18 01:06 FG 7-37 3:20
4th PSU10 00:00 PUNT PSU00 14:06 FUMB 0-(-10) 0:00
4th PSU25 14:06 KO UNKFB26 09:28 DOWNS 9-49 4:38
4th PSU26 09:08 PUNT UNKFB10 04:22 FGA 9-64 4:46
4th UNKFB00 03:51 INT UNKFB00 03:51 TD 0-0 0:00
4th PSU20 01:49 PUNT PSU27 00:00 HALF 3-7 1:49



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Neb.-Kearney wins toss and defers PSU will receiveUNK will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, UNKFB ball on
UNKFB35. Failing,Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the PSU0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Pittsburg St. at 15:00
1st and 10 at PSU25 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at PSU25 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush over left end for 4 yards to the PSU29 (Morrow,Xavier;Johnson,Jack).
2nd and 6 at PSU29 Berry,Jackson middle pass complete to Knight,Jaydon for 4 yards to the PSU33 (Wise,Parker).
3rd and 2 at PSU33 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush over right end for 6 yards to the PSU39, 1ST DOWN PSU (Jordan,Dylan;Joseph,Jude).
1st and 10 at PSU39 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush up middle for 3 yards to the PSU42 (Nickolisen,Jack).
2nd and 7 at PSU42 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush over right end for no gain to the PSU42 (Nickolisen,Jack).
3rd and 7 at PSU42 Berry,Jackson LE pass incomplete to Parchmon,Kuron, PENALTY UNKFB offside defense (Morrow,Xavier) 5 yards

to the PSU47, NO PLAY.
3rd and 2 at PSU47 3rd and 2.
3rd and 2 at PSU47 Niggemann,Luke rush up middle for 3 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN PSU (Hudson,Hank;Morrow,Xavier).
1st and 10 at PSU50 Berry,Jackson RE pass complete to Holbert,Greyson for 4 yards to the UNKFB46 (Gipson,J.).
2nd and 6 at UNKFB46 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Holbert,Greyson for 21 yards to the UNKFB25, 1ST DOWN PSU, out-of-bounds

(Kuehl,CJ).
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Berry,Jackson RE pass incomplete to Holbert,Greyson (Joseph,Jude).
2nd and 10 at UNKFB25 Berry,Jackson middle pass complete to Long II,Damien for 25 yards to the UNKFB0, 1ST DOWN PSU,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:18.
1st and 10 at UNKFB20 Schmitt,Austin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at PSU35 Koscicki,Hayden kickoff 41 yards to the UNKFB24, fair catch by Thompson,Conner.
Total 10 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 3:42

Neb.-Kearney 0-7 Pittsburg St.

Neb.-Kearney at 11:18
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 11:18.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Bryden,Daron rush over right end for 5 yards to the UNKFB30.
2nd and 5 at UNKFB30 Bryden,Daron LE pass complete to Jude,Jaden for 2 yards to the UNKFB32 (Rogers,Jordan;King Jr.,Regina).
3rd and 3 at UNKFB32 Ross,Jahmez rush up middle for 1 yard to the UNKFB33 (Hultz,Sam;Carr,Blake).
4th and 2 at UNKFB33 Mormino,Marty punt 43 yards to the PSU24, Medeiros,Ryan return 1 yards to the PSU25

(Wise,Parker;Turner,Jett).
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

Pittsburg St. at 09:16
1st and 10 at PSU25 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 09:16.
1st and 10 at PSU25 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush up middle for 2 yards to the PSU27 (Wise,Parker;Morrow,Xavier).
2nd and 8 at PSU27 Berry,Jackson RE pass complete to Chandler Jr.,Cl for no gain to the PSU27 (Current,Ife;Tilford,Kolten).
3rd and 8 at PSU27 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Parchmon,Kuron for 4 yards to the PSU31 (Gipson,J.).
4th and 4 at PSU31 Antle,Tyler punt 41 yards to the UNKFB28, fair catch by Schawang,Zane.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:09

Neb.-Kearney at 07:07
1st and 10 at UNKFB28 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 07:07.
1st and 10 at UNKFB28 Bryden,Daron rush over right end for 17 yards to the UNKFB45, 1ST DOWN UNKFB, out-of-bounds

(Medeiros,Ryan).
1st and 10 at UNKFB45 Bryden,Daron RE pass complete to Horton,C.J. for loss of 1 yard to the UNKFB44 (Medeiros,Ryan).
2nd and 11 at UNKFB44 Jude,Jaden RE pass incomplete to Wise,Parker (King Jr.,Regina), PENALTY UNKFB illegal forward pass

(Bryden,Daron) 5 yards to the UNKFB39.
3rd and 16 at UNKFB39 3rd and 16.
3rd and 16 at UNKFB39 Bryden,Daron rush over left end for 10 yards to the UNKFB49 (Rogers,Jordan).
4th and 6 at UNKFB49 Mormino,Marty punt 51 yards to the PSU0, touchback, PENALTY PSU illegal formation 5 yards to the PSU46, NO

PLAY.
4th and 1 at PSU46 4th and 1.
4th and 1 at PSU46 Mormino,Marty punt 41 yards to the PSU5, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 2:21

Pittsburg St. at 04:46
1st and 10 at PSU05 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 04:46.
1st and 10 at PSU05 Berry,Jackson rush over left end for 6 yards to the PSU11 (Kuehl,CJ).
2nd and 4 at PSU11 Palode-Gary,Zah rush up middle for 4 yards to the PSU15, 1ST DOWN PSU (Nickolisen,Jack).
1st and 10 at PSU15 Berry,Jackson RE pass complete to Holbert,Greyson for 23 yards to the PSU38, 1ST DOWN PSU (Joseph,Jude).
1st and 10 at PSU38 Palode-Gary,Zah rush over left end for 4 yards to the PSU42 (Seip,Kade).
2nd and 6 at PSU42 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Parchmon,Kuron for 15 yards to the UNKFB43, 1ST DOWN PSU (Current,Ife).



1st and 10 at UNKFB43 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush up middle for 1 yard to the UNKFB42 (Davies-Balogun;Murphy,James).
2nd and 9 at UNKFB42 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush over right end for 4 yards to the UNKFB38 (Kuehl,CJ).
3rd and 5 at UNKFB38 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush up middle for 2 yards to the UNKFB36 (Morrow,Xavier;Hoefs,Garret).
4th and 3 at UNKFB36 PENALTY PSU delay of game (Antle,Tyler) 5 yards to the UNKFB41.
4th and 8 at UNKFB41 4th and 8.
4th and 8 at UNKFB41 PSU ball on UNKFB41.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 8 at UNKFB41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 8 at UNKFB41 Schmitt,Austin field goal attempt from 58 MISSED - short, spot at UNKFB41.
Total 9 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 4:50

Neb.-Kearney at 14:56
1st and 10 at UNKFB41 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at UNKFB41 Bryden,Daron RE pass complete to Schawang,Zane for 8 yards to the UNKFB49, out-of-bounds (Ward,Spencer).
2nd and 2 at UNKFB49 Ross,Jahmez rush over left end for 2 yards to the PSU49, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Rogers,Jordan).
1st and 10 at PSU49 Bryden,Daron sacked for loss of 20 yards to the UNKFB31 (Johnson,Bryce;Smith,James), PENALTY UNKFB

intentional grounding (Bryden,Daron) 0 yards to the UNKFB31.
2nd and 30 at UNKFB31 2nd and 30.
2nd and 30 at UNKFB31 Bryden,Daron middle pass incomplete to Jude,Jaden.
3rd and 30 at UNKFB31 Bryden,Daron RE pass complete to Schawang,Zane for 14 yards to the UNKFB45 (Ward II,Steven).
4th and 16 at UNKFB45 Mormino,Marty punt 31 yards to the PSU24.
Total 5 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

Pittsburg St. at 13:15
1st and 10 at PSU24 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 13:15.
1st and 10 at PSU24 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Parchmon,Kuron for 7 yards to the PSU31, out-of-bounds (Current,Ife).
2nd and 3 at PSU31 Palode-Gary,Zah rush over right end for 7 yards to the PSU38, 1ST DOWN PSU (Morrow,Xavier;Tilford,Kolten).
1st and 10 at PSU38 Berry,Jackson rush over left end for 3 yards to the PSU41, out-of-bounds (Wise,Parker), PENALTY PSU holding

(Blubaugh,Landon) 10 yards to the PSU31.
1st and 17 at PSU31 1st and 17.
1st and 17 at PSU31 Berry,Jackson middle pass incomplete to Niggemann,Luke (Wise,Parker).
2nd and 17 at PSU31 Berry,Jackson RE pass complete to Niggemann,Luke for 3 yards to the PSU34 (Kuehl,CJ).
3rd and 14 at PSU34 Berry,Jackson middle pass incomplete to Travis,Jaelon.
4th and 14 at PSU34 Antle,Tyler punt 52 yards to the UNKFB14, Schawang,Zane return 1 yards to the UNKFB15 (Mitchell,Arland).
Total 6 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 2:18

Neb.-Kearney at 10:57
1st and 10 at UNKFB15 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 10:57.
1st and 10 at UNKFB15 Bryden,Daron LE pass complete to Perry,Tyler for 9 yards to the UNKFB24 (Ward II,Steven).
2nd and 1 at UNKFB24 Bryden,Daron LE pass complete to Perry,Tyler for 3 yards to the UNKFB27, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Medeiros,Ryan).
1st and 10 at UNKFB27 Bryden,Daron sacked for loss of 5 yards to the UNKFB22 (Wilcox,Ely).
2nd and 15 at UNKFB22 Bryden,Daron RE pass complete to Hall,Dae'vonn for 32 yards to the PSU46, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Miner,Quincy).
1st and 10 at PSU46 Turner,Jett rush up middle for no gain to the PSU46 (Sharp,Jeremy).
2nd and 10 at PSU46 Bryden,Daron RE pass complete to Jude,Jaden for loss of 1 yard to the PSU47 (Fuksa,Jaylen).
3rd and 11 at PSU47 Bryden,Daron sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UNKFB46 (Carr,Blake;Sharp,Jeremy).
4th and 18 at UNKFB46 PENALTY UNKFB delay of game (Mormino,Marty) 5 yards to the UNKFB41.
4th and 23 at UNKFB41 4th and 23.
4th and 23 at UNKFB41 Mormino,Marty punt 39 yards to the PSU20.
Total 7 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 4:31

Pittsburg St. at 06:26
1st and 10 at PSU20 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 06:26.
1st and 10 at PSU20 Berry,Jackson middle pass complete to Stone,Kye for 6 yards to the PSU26 (Davies-Balogun;Joseph,Jude).
2nd and 4 at PSU26 Smith,Jahkobie rush up middle for no gain to the PSU26 (Tei-Kirby,Wayne).
3rd and 4 at PSU26 Berry,Jackson RE pass complete to Stone,Kye for 10 yards to the PSU36, 1ST DOWN PSU (Gipson,J.).
1st and 10 at PSU36 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Parchmon,Kuron for 15 yards to the UNKFB49, 1ST DOWN PSU, out-of-

bounds (Boganowski,Ty.).
1st and 10 at UNKFB49 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush up middle for 2 yards to the UNKFB47 (Hoefs,Garret).
2nd and 8 at UNKFB47 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Chandler Jr.,Cl for no gain to the UNKFB47 (Jordan,Dylan;Current,Ife).
3rd and 8 at UNKFB47 PENALTY PSU false start (Chandler Jr.,Cl) 5 yards to the PSU48.
3rd and 13 at PSU48 3rd and 13.
3rd and 13 at PSU48 Berry,Jackson RE pass intercepted by Gipson,J. at the UNKFB17, PENALTY PSU illegal block declined.
Total 7 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 3:41

Neb.-Kearney at 06:26
1st and 10 at UNKFB17 1st and 10.



1st and 10 at UNKFB17 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at UNKFB17 Ross,Jahmez rush up middle for 1 yard to the UNKFB18 (Carr,Blake;Ward II,Steven).
2nd and 9 at UNKFB18 Bryden,Daron rush over right end for 4 yards to the UNKFB22 (Ward II,Steven).Timeout on the field.
3rd and 5 at UNKFB22 Bryden,Daron sacked for loss of 10 yards to the UNKFB12 (Rogers,Jordan), clock 01:51.
4th and 15 at UNKFB12 Timeout Pittsburg St., clock 01:52.
4th and 15 at UNKFB12 Mormino,Marty punt 26 yards to the UNKFB38, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:58
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, PSU ball on PSU35. Koscicki,Hayden kickoff 65 yards to the UNKFB0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

Pittsburg St. at 01:47
1st and 10 at UNKFB38 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 01:47.
1st and 10 at UNKFB38 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Parchmon,Kuron for 9 yards to the UNKFB29 (Hudson,Hank), PENALTY UNKFB

face mask (Hudson,Hank) 15 yards to the UNKFB14, 1ST DOWN PSU.
1st and 10 at UNKFB14 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at UNKFB14 Berry,Jackson LE pass incomplete to Parchmon,Kuron (Current,Ife).
2nd and 10 at UNKFB14 Berry,Jackson RE pass complete to Holbert,Greyson for 7 yards to the UNKFB7, out-of-bounds

(Wise,Parker;Hudson,Hank).
3rd and 3 at UNKFB07 Niggemann,Luke rush over left end for loss of 3 yards to the UNKFB10 (Morrow,Xavier).
4th and 6 at UNKFB10 Timeout Pittsburg St., clock 01:08.
4th and 6 at UNKFB10 Schmitt,Austin field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 01:03.
1st and GOAL at PSU35 Koscicki,Hayden kickoff 65 yards to the UNKFB0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 0:44

Neb.-Kearney 0-10 Pittsburg St.

Neb.-Kearney at 01:03
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 01:03.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Bryden,Daron LE pass complete to Hall,Dae'vonn for 10 yards to the UNKFB35, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (Ward

II,Steven).
1st and 10 at UNKFB35 Bryden,Daron LE pass incomplete, QB hurry by Smith,James, QB hurry by Rogers,Jordan, PENALTY UNKFB

holding (Horton,C.J.) 10 yards to the UNKFB25, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at UNKFB25 1st and 20.
1st and 20 at UNKFB25 Ross,Jahmez rush up middle for 1 yard to the UNKFB26 (Ward II,Steven).
2nd and 19 at UNKFB26 Ross,Jahmez rush up middle for no gain to the UNKFB26 (McDaniels,Tae S).UNK will receivePSU will defend

South end-zone
3rd and 19 at UNKFB26 End of half, clock 00:00.
3rd and 19 at UNKFB26 .
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Neb.-Kearney at 15:00
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Ross,Jahmez rush over right end for 5 yards to the UNKFB30 (King Jr.,Regina).
2nd and 5 at UNKFB30 Ross,Jahmez rush over left end for 7 yards to the UNKFB37, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (King Jr.,Regina).
1st and 10 at UNKFB37 Ross,Jahmez rush up middle for 12 yards to the UNKFB49, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (King Jr.,Regina).
1st and 10 at UNKFB49 Ross,Jahmez rush over left end for 1 yard to the 50 yardline (Rogers,Jordan;Carr,Blake).
2nd and 9 at UNKFB50 Ross,Jahmez rush up middle for 4 yards to the PSU46 (Sharp,Jeremy;Martin,Kiros).
3rd and 5 at PSU46 Ross,Jahmez rush over left end for 16 yards to the PSU30, 1ST DOWN UNKFB (King Jr.,Regina;Garrison,Dylan).
1st and 10 at PSU30 Bryden,Daron RE pass complete to Perry,Tyler for 2 yards to the PSU28 (Garrison,Dylan;Rogers,Jordan).
2nd and 8 at PSU28 Bryden,Daron LE pass complete to Jude,Jaden for 6 yards to the PSU22 (Carr,Blake).
3rd and 2 at PSU22 Turner,Jett rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the PSU24 (Carr,Blake).
4th and 4 at PSU24 Failing,Kyle field goal attempt from 41 BLOCKED, recovered by UNKFB TEAM at PSU24 spot at PSU24 (blocked by

Ogbevoen,Osahon), out-of-bounds.
Total 10 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 6:20

Pittsburg St. at 08:40
1st and 10 at PSU24 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 08:40.
1st and 10 at PSU24 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush over right end for no gain to the PSU24 (Nickolisen,Jack).
2nd and 10 at PSU24 Berry,Jackson middle pass complete to Chandler Jr.,Cl for 14 yards to the PSU38, 1ST DOWN PSU (Kuehl,CJ).
1st and 10 at PSU38 Berry,Jackson middle pass complete to Travis,Jaelon for 33 yards to the UNKFB29, 1ST DOWN PSU (Current,Ife).
1st and 10 at UNKFB29 Timeout Neb.-Kearney, clock 07:27.
1st and 10 at UNKFB29 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush up middle for 10 yards to the UNKFB19, 1ST DOWN PSU (Murphy,James;Boganowski,Ty.).
1st and 10 at UNKFB19 Chandler Jr.,Cl rush up middle for 4 yards to the UNKFB15 (Jordan,Dylan).
2nd and 6 at UNKFB15 Berry,Jackson RE pass incomplete to Travis,Jaelon (Gipson,J.).
3rd and 6 at UNKFB15 Berry,Jackson sacked for loss of 1 yard to the UNKFB16 (Jordan,Dylan).
4th and 7 at UNKFB16 Schmitt,Austin field goal attempt from 33 GOOD, clock 05:47.
1st and GOAL at PSU35 Koscicki,Hayden kickoff 65 yards to the UNKFB0, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

Neb.-Kearney 0-13 Pittsburg St.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Neb.-Kearney at 05:47
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 05:47.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Scholting,Abram rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the UNKFB24 (Ward II,Steven;McDaniels,Tae S).
2nd and 11 at UNKFB24 Bryden,Daron RE pass incomplete to Thompson,Conner.
3rd and 11 at UNKFB24 Bryden,Daron rush over left end for no gain to the UNKFB24 (Wilcox,Ely).
4th and 11 at UNKFB24 Mormino,Marty punt 31 yards to the PSU45, fair catch by Medeiros,Ryan.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

Pittsburg St. at 04:26
1st and 10 at PSU45 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 04:26.
1st and 10 at PSU45 Palode-Gary,Zah rush up middle for 7 yards to the UNKFB48 (Nickolisen,Jack;McGruder,Caden), PENALTY UNKFB

face mask (Nickolisen,Jack) 15 yards to the UNKFB33, 1ST DOWN PSU.
1st and 10 at UNKFB33 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at UNKFB33 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Holbert,Greyson for 6 yards to the UNKFB27 (Tilford,Kolten).
2nd and 4 at UNKFB27 Palode-Gary,Zah rush over left end for 5 yards to the UNKFB22, 1ST DOWN PSU (Jordan,Dylan;Murphy,James).
1st and 10 at UNKFB22 Timeout Pittsburg St., clock 02:53.
1st and 10 at UNKFB22 Trimble,Carson rush over left end for loss of 3 yards to the UNKFB25 (Davies-Balogun).
2nd and 13 at UNKFB25 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Parchmon,Kuron for 7 yards to the UNKFB18, out-of-bounds (Current,Ife).
3rd and 6 at UNKFB18 Smith,Jahkobie rush up middle for no gain to the UNKFB18 (Tei-Kirby,Wayne).
4th and 6 at UNKFB18 Schmitt,Austin field goal attempt from 35 GOOD, clock 01:06.
1st and GOAL at PSU35 Koscicki,Hayden kickoff 65 yards to the UNKFB0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 3:20

Neb.-Kearney 0-16 Pittsburg St.

Neb.-Kearney at 01:06
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 01:06.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Bryden,Daron LE pass complete to Moorehead,D. for 9 yards to the UNKFB34 (King Jr.,Regina).
2nd and 1 at UNKFB34 Ross,Jahmez rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the UNKFB33 (Smith,James), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 2 at UNKFB33 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at UNKFB33 Ross,Jahmez rush up middle for 1 yard to the UNKFB34 (Hultz,Sam).
4th and 1 at UNKFB34 Mormino,Marty punt 56 yards to the PSU10, Medeiros,Ryan return 0 yards to the PSU10, fumble by

Medeiros,Ryan recovered by UNKFB Tilford,Kolten at PSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:06.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

Neb.-Kearney at 14:06
1st and 10 at PSU20 Timeout Neb.-Kearney, clock 14:06.
1st and 10 at PSU20 Bryden,Daron pass attempt failed (intercepted).
1st and GOAL at UNKFB35 Failing,Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the PSU0, touchback.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Neb.-Kearney 6-16 Pittsburg St.

Pittsburg St. at 14:06
1st and 10 at PSU25 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 14:06.
1st and 10 at PSU25 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Parchmon,Kuron for 8 yards to the PSU33 (Boganowski,Ty.).
2nd and 2 at PSU33 Berry,Jackson LE pass complete to Parchmon,Kuron for 18 yards to the UNKFB49, 1ST DOWN PSU (Gipson,J.).
1st and 10 at UNKFB49 PENALTY PSU false start (Leasiolagi,Peko) 5 yards to the PSU46.
1st and 15 at PSU46 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at PSU46 Palode-Gary,Zah rush up middle for 1 yard to the PSU47 (Murphy,James;Morrow,Xavier).
2nd and 14 at PSU47 Palode-Gary,Zah rush over left end for 8 yards to the UNKFB45 (Kuehl,CJ).
3rd and 6 at UNKFB45 Berry,Jackson RE pass complete to Holbert,Greyson for 10 yards to the UNKFB35, 1ST DOWN PSU, out-of-

bounds (Current,Ife).
1st and 10 at UNKFB35 Palode-Gary,Zah rush up middle for 4 yards to the UNKFB31 (Morrow,Xavier).
2nd and 6 at UNKFB31 Palode-Gary,Zah rush up middle for 4 yards to the UNKFB27 (Seip,Kade;Murphy,James).
3rd and 2 at UNKFB27 Trimble,Carson rush over right end for 1 yard to the UNKFB26 (Hasan,Saieed).
4th and 1 at UNKFB26 Niggemann,Luke rush up middle for no gain to the UNKFB26 (Hudson,Hank;McGruder,Caden).
Total 9 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 4:38

Neb.-Kearney at 09:28
1st and 10 at UNKFB26 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 09:28.
1st and 10 at UNKFB26 Bryden,Daron RE pass incomplete to Jude,Jaden.
2nd and 10 at UNKFB26 Bryden,Daron RE pass incomplete to Jude,Jaden.



3rd and 10 at UNKFB26 Bryden,Daron LE pass incomplete to Jude,Jaden (Cross,Kristian).
4th and 10 at UNKFB26 Mormino,Marty punt 48 yards to the PSU26, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:20
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Pittsburg St. at 09:08
1st and 10 at PSU26 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 09:08.
1st and 10 at PSU26 Berry,Jackson RE pass complete to Travis,Jaelon for 7 yards to the PSU33 (Current,Ife).
2nd and 3 at PSU33 Palode-Gary,Zah rush up middle for 36 yards to the UNKFB31, 1ST DOWN PSU (Kuehl,CJ).
1st and 10 at UNKFB31 PENALTY PSU false start (Leasiolagi,Peko) 5 yards to the UNKFB36.
1st and 15 at UNKFB36 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at UNKFB36 Palode-Gary,Zah rush up middle for 9 yards to the UNKFB27 (Tilford,Kolten).
2nd and 6 at UNKFB27 Berry,Jackson RE pass incomplete to Travis,Jaelon.
3rd and 6 at UNKFB27 Palode-Gary,Zah rush up middle for 14 yards to the UNKFB13, 1ST DOWN PSU (Joseph,Jude;Tilford,Kolten).
1st and 10 at UNKFB13 Palode-Gary,Zah rush up middle for no gain to the UNKFB13 (Murphy,James).
2nd and 10 at UNKFB13 Berry,Jackson rush up middle for 1 yard to the UNKFB12 (Morrow,Xavier).
3rd and 9 at UNKFB12 Palode-Gary,Zah rush over right end for 2 yards to the UNKFB10 (Tei-Kirby,Wayne).
4th and 7 at UNKFB10 Schmitt,Austin field goal attempt from 27 MISSED - wide right, spot at UNKFB20.
Total 9 plays, 64 yardsTime of Possession: 4:46

Neb.-Kearney at 04:22
1st and 10 at UNKFB20 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 04:22.
1st and 10 at UNKFB20 Bryden,Daron LE pass incomplete to Evans,Ryker.
2nd and 10 at UNKFB20 Bryden,Daron middle pass incomplete, QB hurry by Sharp,Jeremy.
3rd and 10 at UNKFB20 Bryden,Daron LE pass incomplete to Moorehead,D., QB hurry by Cross,Kristian.
4th and 10 at UNKFB20 Bryden,Daron LE pass intercepted by Cross,Kristian at the UNKFB42, Cross,Kristian return 42 yards to the

UNKFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:51.
Total 4 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:31

Pittsburg St. at 03:51
1st and 10 at UNKFB20 Schmitt,Austin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at PSU35 Koscicki,Hayden kickoff 0 yards to the PSU35, PENALTY UNKFB unsportsmanlike conduct (Hamilton,Dallas) 15

yards to the 50 yardline, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at PSU50 Koscicki,Hayden kickoff 47 yards to the UNKFB3, fair catch by Thompson,Conner.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Neb.-Kearney 6-23 Pittsburg St.

Neb.-Kearney at 03:51
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 NEB.-KEARNEY drive start at 03:51.
1st and 10 at UNKFB25 Scholting,Abram LE pass complete to Perry,Tyler for 13 yards to the UNKFB38, 1ST DOWN UNKFB, out-of-

bounds (Kirby,Quintin).
1st and 10 at UNKFB38 Scholting,Abram rush over left end for 3 yards to the UNKFB41 (Ogburn,Jasper).
2nd and 7 at UNKFB41 Turner,Jett rush up middle for 1 yard to the UNKFB42 (Ogburn,Jasper;Standlee,Jack).Timeout on the field.
3rd and 6 at UNKFB42 Scholting,Abram LE pass incomplete to Thompson,Conner.
4th and 6 at UNKFB42 Mormino,Marty punt 58 yards to the PSU0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

Pittsburg St. at 01:49
1st and 10 at PSU20 PITTSBURG ST. drive start at 01:49.
1st and 10 at PSU20 Van,Dylan rush up middle for 9 yards to the PSU29 (Kinkaid,Caleb;Nickolisen,Jack).
2nd and 1 at PSU29 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the PSU28.
3rd and 2 at PSU28 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the PSU27.
4th and 3 at PSU27 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:49

Neb.-Kearney 6-23 Pittsburg St.


